NOTICE

Town of Lowell

SELECT BOARD MEETING

THE LOWELL SELECTBOARD WILL MEET ON Tuesday March 1, 2014 AT 5:30 P.M. AT THE LOWELL GRADED SCHOOL

AGENDA:

- Board reorganized
- Other business

SELECTBOARD:

Richard Pion- Chm.
Alden Warner
Dwight Richardson

MINUTES SELECT BOARD MEETING TOWN OF LOWELL

Meeting held on Tuesday March 1, 2016 at 5:30 p.m.

Board members present:

Richard Pion/Chairman, Alden Warner, Dwight Richardson Amanda Carlson/Select Board Clerk, Sandra LaDeau/ Town Clerk/Treasurer

REORGANIZATIONAL:

- Motion made to appoint Richard Pion for Board Chairman –seconded; voice vote/ unanimous in favor.
- Motion made to appoint Amanda Carlson for Board Clerk –seconded; voice vote/ unanimous in favor.
- Motion made to elect The Newport Daily Express and The Chronicle for advertising and for notices seconded; voice vote/ unanimous in favor.
- The regular meeting schedule for the Board is every two weeks or as necessary.
- Motion made to appoint Steve Mason for Town Service Officer –seconded; voice vote/ unanimous in favor.
- Motion made to appoint Darren Pion as Animal Control Officer seconded; voice vote/ unanimous in favor.
- Motion made to appoint Steve Mason as Tree Warden–seconded; voice vote/ unanimous in favor.

Officers by Appointment will be as follows:

Asst. Treasurer/Clerk Amanda Carlson Animal Control Officer Darren Pion

Health Officer Carol Wood-Koob

Fire Warden Gerry Nick
Asst. Fire Warden Mark Sicotte
Zoning Administrator Gordon Spencer

Sam Thurston Rolf Koob Keith Christiansen Charles Boulmetis Amanda Carlson Discussion: • Motion made to appoint James Carlson as 2nd Constable. Voted unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 5:45 p.m. Next meeting date: March 8th, 2016 Richard Pion- Chm. Amanda Carlson - Asst. Clerk

Dwight Richardson

The Zoning Board members are appointed as follows:

Alden Warner